. TRA E PAGE OF FAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID COD! ‘

{1 3
2. AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4, REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NOQ. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicadle}
0005 06/07/2011
y&r COLE | rMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY {if other than ltem 6) CODE r
CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSTION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., strwed, cownty, State and 21P Code) o DA, AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CARLA KERR
98 DATED (SEEITEM 11}
CELINA TN 38551-6162
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO.
X [CPSC-N~10-0020
10B. DATED (SEE JTEM 13}
CO0F g [FAciLTY cooe 11/18/2008
T, TS TTEM ONCY APPLIES 10 AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
" The above numbered solicitation is amended a3 set forth in ltlem 14. The hour and date specified for recaipt of Ofers ‘jxs saxtanded, " jis nof extended.
Offars must acknowiadge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicilation or 38 ameried, by ona of the tllowing mathods. (a) By complating
Itams 8 and 15, and reluming copiea of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on asch copy of the ofter submitted; or (C) By

sapanate (Biter or talegram which includes a rafersnce to the solicitation and amandment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. by
virtus of this amendrment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by teiegram or ltter, provided each talagram or letter makes
referancs to ihe soficitaion and this drnant, and Is raceived pricr 1o the opening hour and dale specifiad,

12. ACCCUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (i required; Net Increase: $1,000.00
0l100A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFMQOO04310 252E0

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. 1N ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES fsuch as changes in paying office,
appropristion date, etc) SET FORTH IN {TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

. OTHER (Specify lype of mociRcation and SUIomTy)
X UNILATERAL MCDIFICATION, FAR 43.103(b)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor iie not. _lis required to sign this document and retum 0 copios 1o the lssuing oMce.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headingy, inciuting soliciiation/caniracl subject malfer where foasitye.)
DUNS Number “

HOSPITAL ID# 3RA122055

The purpose of this modification is to provide reimbursement for participation in a NIGSH
special study for CDC as follows:

Add the following new line item: {see page 2).

For FY-201l the total amount of this contract is increased by $1,000.00, from $4,923.00 to
$5,923,00,

Continuved ...
Excapt as peovided hemin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem SA or 10A, ash e, remaing ur gad and in full force andg sffect.

15A. NAME AND TiTLE OF SIGNER (Type or prnt} 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or point}

Doris B. Kessler

15B. CONTRACTOR/QFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 188, {3 STATES O ERICA, 18C. DATE SIGNED
‘ % L2 [ éz,%d&c_/oe/m/zou
OMcar}

(Sirvture of person sufiorized fo i) (signature ol C:
NSN 7540-01-152.8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1083}
Pravious edition unusabls Prescribed by (GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 82.243


http:5,923.00
http:4,923.00
http:1,000.00

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE OF

CONTINUATION SHEET| ...~ _y_10-0020/0005 2 3
HAME OF OFFERCR OR CONTRACTOR
CARLA KERR
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES ] QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A) (B) © o (E) {F)
Add Item 0007 as follows:
0007 RETIMBURSEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN A NIOSH 1 LT l,OO0.0(J 1,000.00

SPECIAL STUDY FOR THE <¢DC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
ATTACHED STATEMENT OF WORK.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

NBN 7540-01.132-8087

OFTIONAL FORM 335 (4-88)
Sponsormd by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) §3.140




OPTION PERIOD ~ FY-2011

Add the following new item:

ITEM SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
# (Estimated)
7. Reimbursement for participation 1 1t. $1,000.00 $1,000.00

in a NIOSH special study for CDC
in accordance with the following
Statement of Work:

Section C.3.,a., STATEMENT OF WORK, add the following:

{7} SPECIAL STUDY ON NIOSH WORK-RELATED INJURIES

a.

The Contractor shall collaborate with hospital staff and arrange and
provide on-site for access to approximately 1,000 emergency department
records at Cumberland River Hospital, Celina, Tennessee.

Representatives of the National Institute of Occupational Safety and
Health (NIOSH}, Centers for Disease Control ({CDC) shall review the
records for information relevant to the work-related special study
being conducted by CPSC and CDC through the NEISS.

The Contractor shall assist the CDC representative({s) during this
records survey.

The Contractor shall conduct this one-time survey at Cumberland River
Hospital for a two or three day period.’

The Contractor shall be reimbursed $1,000.00 for this one~time effort
and accommodation for CDC/CPESC.

Performance of this survey shall be completed by September 15%™, 2011.



http:1,000.00

